

THE ECHO NEWSLETTER

EARLY SUMMER 2023



TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS

June 7: Budget Workshop 10am-12pm (If Needed)

June 13: Public Hearing for Budget at 5pm & Regular Meeting at 5:30pm

July 11: Regular Meeting

TOWN HOLIDAY

Town Hall will be closed for Independence Day on Tuesday, July 4th

2023 MUSIC ON THE LAWN CONCERTS

Summer Concerts will be held at The Park at Seven Devils from 6pm—8pm on the following dates:

- June 16th: The Rockabilly's
- June 30th: Woodie and the String Pullers
- July 14th: The Lucky Strikes Orchestra
- July 28th The Burnett Sisters Band
- August 11th: Wayne Henderson & Friends

Unopened nonperishable food items will be collected at all 2023 Summer Music on the Lawn Concerts to benefit Hospitality House Community Kitchen in Boone.



MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR THE SEVEN DEVILS INDEPENDENCE DAY BBQ

WHEN: Friday, June 30th

TIME: 12:00pm-2:00pm

WHERE: Seven Devils Community Center

1356 Seven Devils Rd

There will be free food catered by Carolina BBQ and a goodie bag from the Town. (Food & Goodie Bags available while supplies last)

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT:

www.sevendevils.net/independence-day-2023

Or Email parksandrec@sevendevils.net



NOTICE TO SEVEN DEVILS WATER CUSTOMERS:

The Town's Consumer Confidence Report for 2022 is available for view. It can be viewed on the Seven Devils website at: https://www.sevendevils.net/uploads/media/CCR2022.pdf
The original report is available at Town Hall.

2023 BEAR DECORATING CONTEST

Residents, join in this summer in the Bear Decorating
Contest! The theme is Summer in the High
Country. Decorate your bears this summer with your
favorite aspects of summer in the mountains!

- Entries must be displayed by July 19th
- Judging: July 21st-27th
- People's Choice voting will occur July 21st-27th at the
 Seven Devils Community Center & Town Hall. A map of
 entries will be available closer to voting.
- Winners will be announced at "Music on the Lawn"
 Concert on July 28th

For more information about this contest, how to register, and contest rules visit Town Hall or email

parksandrec@sevendevils.net



BEAR DECORATING
CONTEST

STAY UP-TO-DATE ON TOWN EVENTS

Follow the Town of Seven Devils Facebook Page at

https://bit.ly/37GIh8Y

Join the Events Email List! To Sign-Up email "Sign Me Up" to parksandrec@sevendevils.net

TOWN WIDE DEBRIS PICK UP DATES:

Deadline Pick up begins on/after

June 25th
October 1st

June 26th October 2nd

*Additional dates will be considered after storm events

GUIDELINES FOR TOWN DEBRIS PICK UPS:

- Limbs must be less than 3" in diameter
- Place limbs along Town Road right of way
- Limbs must be personally cut, will not pick up trimmings from tree/landscape companies
- · Public Works will chip the limbs
- Do not include vegetation, weeds or leaves
- Public Works will have final decision to pick up debris or owner's responsibility

REGISTER YOUR YARD OR NOMINATE ANOTHER FOR...

2023 Yard of the Month

Properties in Seven Devils that register or are nominated will be judged for the recognition of the Yard of the Month during June - August.

To be considered for Yard of the Month for June, yards must be registered or nominated by June 18th. For More Information Visit Town Website or Email

parksandrec@sevendevils.net



Town Contacts

Town of Seven Devils Town Hall

157 Seven Devils Road Seven Devils, NC 28604 (828) 963-5343

Town Manager

Johnathan Harris - Ext. 103 townmanager@sevendevils.net

Zoning Administrator

Eddie Barnes—Ext. 104 zoning@sevendevils.net

Town Clerk

Hillary Gropp - Ext. 101 townclerk@sevendevils.net

Finance Officer

Helga Sappington - Ext. 102 townfinance@sevendevils.net

Fire Chief

Matthew Millsaps - Ext. 106 matthew.millsaps@sevendevils.net

Assistant Police Chief

Cody Fields - Ext. 105 cody.fields@sevendevils.net

Public Works Director

Kevin Aldridge - Ext. 108 publicworksdirector@sevendevils.net

Parks and Recreation Director

Jewel McKinney - Ext. 113 parksandrec@sevendevils.net